505812918 12/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5859747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARPREET KAUR SANDHU	06/11/2018
ASHISH CHATTERJI	06/11/2018
NAVNIT H. SHAH	06/14/2018
WANTANEE PHUAPRADIT	06/11/2018
DIPEN DESAI	06/11/2018
JAYDEEP VAGHASHIYA	06/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KASHIV PHARMA, LLC
Street Address:	995 US 202/206
City:	BRIDGEWATER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16609397
PCT Number:	US2019037795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083995.0158, 083995.0146	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUTH J. OLIVO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ruth J. Olivo/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019	

PATENT 505812918 REEL: 051234 FRAME: 0453

Total Attachments: 9 source=1-0120 - Assignment#page1.tif source=1-0120 - Assignment#page2.tif source=1-0120 - Assignment#page3.tif source=1-0120 - Assignment#page4.tif source=1-0120 - Assignment#page5.tif source=1-0120 - Assignment#page6.tif source=1-0120 - Assignment#page7.tif source=1-0120 - Assignment#page8.tif source=1-0120 - Assignment#page8.tif source=1-0120 - Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 051234 FRAME: 0454

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harpreet Kaur Sandhu, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 73 Manger Road, West Orange, New Jersey 07052; Ashish Chatterji, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 7 Prescott Road, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816; Navnit H. Shah, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 203 Beverly Hill Road, Clifton, New Jersey 07012; Wantanee Phuapradit, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 4 Effingham-Low Court, Montville, New Jersey 07045; Dipen Desai, a citizen of India, and whose post office address is 202 Altaview Court, Whippany, New Jersey 07981; and Jaydeep Vaghashiya, a citizen of India, and whose post office address is 190 Roanoke Street, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), invented a new invention as disclosed in a patent application entitled "GASTRORETENTIVE DOSAGE FORMS FOR CONTINUOUS CONTROLLED DRUG DELIVERY" for which;

	is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.
\boxtimes	the Provisional Application was filed on June 16, 2017 as Application No.
	<u>62/520,796;</u>
	the Nonprovisional Application was filed on as Application No;
	the PCT Application was filed on as Application No.
	;

WHEREAS, **KASHIV PHARMA**, **LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at **995 US 202/206**, **Bridgewater**, **NJ 08807** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection,

including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications above under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

- 2 -

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand and seal this	day of
June	_, 2018.		
	<u>- Ja</u>	mee 6820 ···	
	Harpreet	t Kaur Sandhu	
Witness: Vade Awar	¢	[signature]	
VANDANA	Awasins	[name]	
Witness: January 10 sq	2 ph P. Piero	[signature] [name]	

	WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand and seal this day of
	Ashish Ch	A Chattery;
	tapa Chalto padhyay	[signature] [name]
***************************************	PU. ORUGAN KASINATHAN	[signature] [name]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto so	et my hand and seal this // day of
	LHSQQ _
Navnit H	. Shah
Witness: Jum Parmi Joseph P. Pieroni	[signature]
Witness: Val Augh VANDANA AWASTHE	[signature] [name]

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have hereum	to set my hand and seal thisday of
	Want	anee Phuapradit
Witness:	Vaden Awart	[signature]
Witness:	VANDANA AWASTHE Saffying Seed l. Pierr	[name][signature]

IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand and seal this day of
	Dipen D	csai
Witness: Video Auss	Luus,	[signature]
VANDA	LA AWA STAT	[name]
Witness:	Prin.	[signature]
1 Language	ncedo P. Promis	f.,,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set r	my hand and seal thisday of
June	, 2018.	My 06/11/2018
	Jaydeep Va	ghashiya
Witness: Vada Awar		[signature]
VANDANA	AWASTICE	[name]
Witness: Jonny Joseph	7 8	[signature] [name]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	14th day of
JUNE,	2018.	(

KASHIV PHARMA, LLC

Name: Joseph P. Rieroni, Ph.D., Esq. Title: Senior Patent Counsel